#### **FNAP**

# Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0902315 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed

7/1/2016 7:31:36 AM Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

# Annual Report Online Filing

**ARP** 

Company: CINCINNATI ASTRONOMICAL SOCIETY, INC.

Company ID: 0902315 State of origin: Ohio

Formation date: 11/14/2014 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 7/1/2016 7:31:36 AM

**Fee:** \$15.00

### **Principal Office**

5274 ZION ROAD CLEVES, OH 45002

## Registered Agent Name/Address

JOHN M. SOSBE 135 N BROADWAY GEORGETOWN, KY 40324

## **Current Officers**

President	Terry Endress	5274 Zion Road, Cleves, OH 45002
Secretary	Bill Schultz	5274 Zion Road, Cleves, OH 45002
Treasurer	Philip Boes	5274 Zion Road, Cleves, OH 45002
Vice President	Bryan Simpson	5274 Zion Road, Cleves, OH 45002
Vice President	Ron Gough	5274 Zion Road, Cleves, OH 45002

### **Directors**

Director	Chris Beiting	5274 Zion Road, Cleves, OH 45002
Director	Ralph Goldsmith	5274 Zion Road, Cleves, OH 45002
Director	T. J. Vieira	5274 Zion Road, Cleves, OH 45002
Director	Melodie Raczon	5274 Zion Road, Cleves, OH 45002
Director	Brad Reck	5274 Zion Road, Cleves, OH 45002
Director	Vikram Kohli	5274 Zion Road, Cleves, OH 45002

## **Signatures**

Signature Ralph Goldsmith Title Trustee